permanently affix anything to the Premises or any buildings or other structures adjacent to the Premises without 
Licensor's prior written consent. 

COMPENSATION 

6. License Fee.  Licensee shall pay Licensor, prior to the Effective Date, the sum of Five Thousand Seven Hundred 

and No/100 Dollars ($5,700.00) as compensation for the use of the Premises. 

7. Costs and Expenses. 

7.1 For the purpose of this License, "cost" or "costs" and "expense" or "expenses" includes, but is not limited 
to, actual labor and material costs including all assignable additives, and material and supply costs at